

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 243-244 OF 2008(FOR PREL. HEARING)

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VANDANA SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 16/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Prianky Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Issue notice.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master