

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 243-244 OF 2008(FOR PREL. HEARING)

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VANDANA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 12/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

Ms. Prianky Dutta,

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite having entered appearance on behalf of the respondents 2 to 5, learned counsel appearing on their behalf is not present when the matter is taken up today. As far as the respondent 1 is concerned, it appears that she has not yet been served and service was allegedly effected through her brother.

Let fresh notice be served on the respondent 1.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings in connection with Complaint Case No. 54 of 2007, pending before the Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Latehar, Jharkhand.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master