

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 243-244 OF 2008

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VANDANA SHARMA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(Crl.) No.243/2008

Respondent No.6 already deleted from the array of parties, as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 10.12.2008.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.2 to 5 and last chance is already over.

Respondent No.1 has been served but there is no appearance.

Item No.124

TP (Crl.) No.244/2008

Respondent Nos.1 and 6 have been served but there is no appearance.

Respondent Nos.2 to 5 (being common) in TP(Crl.) No.243/2008, the learned counsel for these respondents to file vakalatnama in this matter also within a week.

Registry to list thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd