

" IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 243-244 OF 2008

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VANDANA SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner and some of the other respondents, we are not inclined to entertain the transfer petitions, which are dismissed.

Since we are informed that Cr.M.P.No.962 of 2007 is pending before the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi, we request the High Court to dispose of the case at an early date.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI,
April 16, 2010.

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 243-244 OF 2008

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VANDANA SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 16/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prianky Dutta,
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
R2-5 Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner and some of the other respondents, we are not inclined to entertain the transfer petitions, which are dismissed.

Since we are informed that Cr.M.P.No.962 of 2007 is pending before the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi, we request the High Court to dispose of the case at an early date.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]